
  
  

  

        

        
 
  
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 

Roanoke County Public Schools Revised 08/05/24 

Bus Stop Locations For BUS 130 BCES PM 

Bus: BUS 130 BCES PM 
Driver: HUNT, DIANE 

LOCATION Stop Time: 
1 DEPART CAVE SPRING BUS LOT 2:10 PM 

2 BACK CREEK ES(BCES) 2:25 PM 

3 6029 Twelve Oclock Knob Rd 2:29 PM 

4 6467 Poages Mill Dr 2:31 PM 

5 6569 POAGES MILL DR 2:33 PM 

6 6623 LEFFLER LN 2:34 PM 

7 6554 MILL RUN CIR 2:36 PM 

8 6520 MILL RUN CIR 2:37 PM 

9 CANYON RD & LEVI RD 2:40 PM 

10 5849 LOST MOUNTAIN RD 2:44 PM 

11 5407 Ridgelea Estates Dr 2:48 PM 

12 5688 LOST DR 2:50 PM 

13 5790 LOST DR 2:51 PM 

14 Twelve Oclock Knob Rd & Wade Rd 2:58 PM 

15 4528 TWELVE O'CLOCK KNOB RD 3:00 PM 

16 ARRIVE CAVE SPRING MIDDLE SCHOOL 3:18 PM 

TRANSFINDER Page 1 



  
  

  

        

        
 
  
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 

Roanoke County Public Schools Revised 08/05/24 

Bus Stop Locations For BUS 131 BCES PM 

Bus: BUS 131 BCES PM 
Driver: THURSTON, FAITH 

LOCATION Stop Time: 
1 DEPART CAVE SPRING BUS LOT 2:10 PM 

2 BACK CREEK ES(BCES) 2:25 PM 

3 7623 AMBER CT 2:32 PM 

4 7620 Amber Ct 2:33 PM 

5 8031 Vista Forest Dr 2:37 PM 

6 7904 Cedar Edge Rd 2:38 PM 

7 8205 Winterwood Trl 2:40 PM 

8 8220 Winterwood Trl 2:41 PM 

9 Bayberry Ct & Winterwood Trl 2:42 PM 

10 7928 FOREST EDGE DR 2:45 PM 

11 7968 FOREST CREEK DR 2:47 PM 

12 7835 FOREST EDGE DR 2:48 PM 

13 7385 Apple Grove Ln 2:50 PM 

14 8135 Whistler Dr 2:51 PM 

15 HILLTOP DR & WHISTLER DR 2:52 PM 

16 7890 Whistler Dr 2:53 PM 

17 ARRIVE CAVE SPRING MIDDLE SCHOOL 3:06 PM 

TRANSFINDER Page 2 



  
  

  

        

        
 
  
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 

Roanoke County Public Schools Revised 08/05/24 

Bus Stop Locations For BUS 132 BCES PM 

Bus: BUS 132 BCES PM 
Driver: SHRADER, THOMAS 

LOCATION Stop Time: 
1 DEPART CAVE SPRING MIDDLE SCHOOL LOT 2:10 PM 

2 BACK CREEK ES(BCES) 2:25 PM 

3 7557 Old Bent Mountain Rd 2:32 PM 

4 Berganblick Ln & Old Mill Rd 2:33 PM 

5 7635 PEEBLES LN 2:34 PM 

6 7639 Whistler Dr 2:35 PM 

7 7689 Whistler Dr 2:36 PM 

8 7717 CREEK CIR 2:38 PM 

9 7564 Old Mill Rd 2:39 PM 

10 7156 Old Mill Rd 2:42 PM 

11 7151 HOLLYBERRY RD 2:46 PM 

12 6531 Old Mill Rd 2:49 PM 

13 BENT MOUNTAIN RD & COUNTRY HOMES RD 2:52 PM 

14 6539 POAGE VALLEY RD EXT 2:57 PM 

15 POAGE VALLEY RD & SPLIT OAK RD 2:59 PM 

16 7207 POAGE VALLEY RD EXT 3:02 PM 

17 POAGE VALLEY ROAD EXT & MARIE DR 3:04 PM 

18 Dawnwood Rd & Tall Oak Ln 3:09 PM 

19 ARRIVE CAVE SPRING MIDDLE SCHOOL 3:18 PM 

TRANSFINDER Page 3 



  
  

  

        

        
 
  
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 

Roanoke County Public Schools Revised 08/05/24 

Bus Stop Locations For BUS 146 BCES PM 

Bus: BUS 146 BCES PM 
Driver: COOPER, VICKI 

LOCATION Stop Time: 
1 BACK CREEK ES(BCES) 2:25 PM 

2 6946 BENT MTN RD 2:29 PM 

3 6913 Highfields Farm Trl 2:30 PM 

4 6991 Highfields Farm Cir 2:31 PM 

5 6990 Highfields Farm Dr 2:32 PM 

6 6703 Parkway Dr 2:35 PM 

7 7565 Mt Chestnut Rd 2:38 PM 

8 7508 Mt Chestnut Rd 2:39 PM 

9 7261 Mt Chestnut Rd 2:41 PM 

10 7306 Bohon Farm Rd 2:43 PM 

11 7029 Mt Chestnut Rd 2:45 PM 

12 6852 Mt Chestnut Rd 2:47 PM 

13 6675 Mt Chestnut Rd 2:49 PM 

14 6178 Mt Chestnut Rd 2:52 PM 

15 ARRIVE CAVE SPRING MIDDLE SCHOOL 2:58 PM 

TRANSFINDER Page 4 



  
  

  

        

        
 
  
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 

Roanoke County Public Schools Revised 08/14/24 

Bus Stop Locations For BUS 148 BCES PM 

Bus: BUS 148 BCES PM 
Driver: SHERR, AMY 

LOCATION Stop Time: 
1 DEPART CAVE SPRING MIDDLE SCHOOL LOT 2:19 PM 

2 BACK CREEK ES(BCES) 2:25 PM 

3 8087 Bent Mountain Rd 2:31 PM 

4 8121 Bent Mountain Rd 2:32 PM 

5 8148 Bent Mountain Rd 2:33 PM 

6 7521 Countrywood Dr 2:36 PM 

7 9468 AIRPOINT DR 2:42 PM 

8 Bent Mountain Center 2:46 PM 

9 10944 ROCKY RD 2:50 PM 

10 11115 ROCKY RD 2:52 PM 

11 11578 Bottom Creek Rd 2:58 PM 

12 10939 Bottom Creek Rd 3:03 PM 

13 9947 TINSLEY LN 3:11 PM 

14 9732 Tinsley Ln 3:13 PM 

15 ARRIVE CAVE SPRING MIDDLE SCHOOL 3:25 PM 

TRANSFINDER Page 5 



  
  

  

        

        
 
  
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 

Roanoke County Public Schools Revised 09/23/24 

Bus Stop Locations For BUS 149 BCES PM 

Bus: BUS 149 BCES PM 
Driver: REED, ROY 

LOCATION Stop Time: 
1 DEPART HIDDEN VALLEY HIGH SCHOOL 1:55 PM 

2 BACK CREEK ES(BCES) 2:25 PM 

3 Corntassel Ln & Henry Farms Rd 2:36 PM 

4 Corntassel Ln & Moncap Trl 2:38 PM 

5 POAGE VALLEY RD & COUNTRY VIEW RD 2:41 PM 

6 5857 Cotton Hill Rd 2:44 PM 

7 5886 MONET DR 2:45 PM 

8 5850 MONET DR 2:46 PM 

9 5800 MONET DR 2:47 PM 

10 RAINTREE RD TURNAROUND 2:50 PM 

11 6503 WOODBROOK DR 2:55 PM 

12 5665 S Roselawn Rd 2:57 PM 

13 5376 Montague Way 3:00 PM 

14 ARRIVE CAVE SPRING MIDDLE SCHOOL 3:05 PM 

TRANSFINDER Page 6 



  
  

  

        

        
 
  
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 

Roanoke County Public Schools Revised 08/05/24 

Bus Stop Locations For BUS 150 BCES PM 

Bus: BUS 150 BCES PM 
Driver: CANTERBURY, CHARLES 

LOCATION Stop Time: 
1 BACK CREEK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL(BCES) 2:25 PM 

2 11141 Bent Mountain Rd 2:49 PM 

3 11153 Bent Mountain Rd 2:50 PM 

4 COPPER HILL DAYCARE 2:51 PM 

5 10451 Bent Mountain Rd 2:55 PM 

6 10162 Bent Mountain Rd 2:58 PM 

7 BENT MOUNTAIN RD & FORTUNE RIDGE RD 3:00 PM 

8 FORTUNE RIDGE RD & SLINGS GAP RD 3:02 PM 

9 10468 Fortune Ridge Rd 3:04 PM 

10 9120 POOR MOUNTAIN RD 3:10 PM 

11 8953 Poor Mountain Rd 3:12 PM 

12 8747 Poor Mountain Rd 3:14 PM 

13 ARRIVE BACK CREEK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 3:30 PM 

TRANSFINDER Page 7 



  
  

  

        

        
 
  
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 

Roanoke County Public Schools Revised 08/14/24 

Bus Stop Locations For BUS 154 BCES PM 

Bus: BUS 154 BCES PM 
Driver: SHOCKLEY, JOHN H 

LOCATION Stop Time: 
1 BACK CREEK ES(BCES) 2:25 PM 

2 7208 Bent Mountain Rd 2:30 PM 

3 Grape Holly Ln & Burkwood Cir 2:33 PM 

4 7331 Nandina Dr 2:34 PM 

5 7345 Nandina Dr 2:34 PM 

6 Nadina Dr & Willow Leaf Cir 2:35 PM 

7 7740 WILLOW LEAF CIR 2:36 PM 

8 7526 Grape Holly Ln 2:37 PM 

9 7516 Nadina Dr 2:38 PM 

10 7080 Crown Rd 2:42 PM 

11 7675 Bent Mountain Rd 2:45 PM 

12 7454 Carriage Hills Dr 2:48 PM 

13 7467 Fernway Dr 2:50 PM 

14 7557 Boxwood Dr 2:52 PM 

15 7260 Carriage Hills Dr 2:54 PM 

16 8524 Martins Creek Rd 2:55 PM 

17 ARRIVE CAVE SPRING MIDDLE SCHOOL 3:13 PM 

TRANSFINDER Page 8 


